H.R. No. 2590

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Family and friends will long cherish their memories
of Diana Marie Woodward of Waco, who passed away on April 25, 2011,
at the age of 52; and

WHEREAS, The former Diana Gay was born on July 14, 1958, in Brownwood to Bob and Ethel Marie Gay, and she graduated from Brownwood High School; she was a devoted mother to her four children, Laura, Stacy, Randy, and Tommy, who preceded his mother in death; and

9 WHEREAS, Ms. Woodward was a member of the Robinson Church of 10 Christ, and she worked for a number of employers through the years, 11 including NAPA Auto Parts, Target Drive-In, and Frito Lay; and

12 WHEREAS, Diana Woodward lived a caring and purposeful life, 13 and she will be deeply missed by all those who were privileged to 14 share in her love and affection; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas 15 16 Legislature hereby pay tribute to the memory of Diana Marie Woodward and extend sincere sympathy to the members of her family: 17 to her daughters, Laura Coffman and her husband, Jarrod, and Stacy 18 Busch and her husband, Michael; to her son, Randy Woodward; to her 19 mother, Ethel Marie Gay; to her brother, Trent Gay; to her six 20 grandchildren; and to her other relatives and friends; and, be it 21 further 22

23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be 24 prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of

1

H.R. No. 2590 1 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Diana 2 Woodward.

Anderson of McLennan

H.R. No. 2590

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2590 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on May 30, 2011.

Chief Clerk of the House